Non-current Receivable 12,122,177 -
 29,482,047 7,398,470

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

RANGE RESOURCES LIMITED
AND CONTROLLED ENTITIES

ABN 88 002 522 009

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED

30 JUNE 2011

66

Note 30:  Financial Risk Management (continued)

Sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments
The sensitivity on interest rates for 2011 assumes a change of 100 basis points in the interest rates at the reporting date and would
have increased / (decreased) profit and loss by the amounts shown. This analysis differs from 2010 which was performed on an
interest rate movement up of 50 and 100 basis points (bps) at reporting date – which was consistent with the current market
expectations of likely interest rate movements in the prior year. Both analysis for each year assumes that all other variables, in
particular foreign currency rates, remain constant.

Consolidated Entity

Weighted
Average
Interest

Rate
%

2011

+100
bps

$

2011

-100
bps

$

Weighted
Average
Interest

Rate
%

2010

+50
bps

$

2010

+100
bps

$
Variable rate instruments
Financial assets (cash and cash equivalents) 3.66% 106,810 (106,810) 1.32% 6,947 13,894
Financial assets (loan to associates) 3.00% 121,222 (121,222) - - -

Fair values

Fair values versus carrying amounts
The fair value of financial assets and liabilities, together with the carrying amounts shown in the statement of financial position, are
as follows:

Consolidated Entity 30 June 2011 30 June 2010
 Carrying

amount
Fair

value
Carrying
amount

Fair
value

Available-for-sale financial assets 912,342 912,342 420,147 420,147
Loans and receivables 3,002,395 3,002,395 2,038,997 2,038,997
Non-current receivable 12,122,177 12,122,177 - -
Cash and cash equivalents 17,359,870 17,359,870 7,398,470 7,398,470
Financial liabilities at amortised cost (1,417,159) (1,417,159) (1,587,397) (1,587,397)
 31,979,625 31,979,625 8,270,217 8,270,217

The basis for determining fair value is disclosed in Note 1(n) and Note 1(o).

Other price risk
The consolidated entity is not exposed to any other price risks.

Capital management

The entity’s objectives when managing capital is to safeguard its ability to continue as a going concern, so that it can continue to
provide returns for shareholders and to maintain an optimal capital structure to reduce the cost of capital.

The entity’s overall strategy remains unchanged from 2011.

The capital structure of the group consists of cash and cash equivalents and equity attributable to equity holders of the Company,